
UP CORPORATE WELLNESS PROGRAMME 

WELLNESS CHAMPIONS  

NAME FACULTY DIVISION TEL NO. EMAIL 

Danita Potgieter Economic & 
Management Science 

Marketing Management 5474 Danita.Potgieter@up.ac.za 

Carla Coetzee Economic & 
Management Science 

Auditing 6746 Carla.Coetzee@up.ac.za 

Kate Nkau Agriculture and Natural 
Science 

Animal and Wildlife 
Sciences 

4018 Kate.Nkau@up.ac.za 

Annelize DuPisani Law Private Law 4047 Annelize.DuPisani@up.ac.za 

Yolanda Dryer (Prof) Theology Practical Theology 2385 Yolanda.Dreyer@up.ac.za 

Adel Taljaard Education Education  5582 adel.taljaard@up.ac.za 

Maggie Moropane Education Groenkloof Library 5564 Maggie.moropane@up.ac.za 

Natalie Keough Health Sciences Anatomy 012-319-2235 Natalie.Keough@up.ac.za 

Engela van der 
Klashorst 

Humanities Bio-kinetics & Sport 
Science 

6048 Engela.vanderKlashorst@up.ac.za 

Suzan Thembekwayo Humanities Afrikaans 3038 Suzan.Thembekwayo@up.ac.za 

Dorothy Brown Humanities Music 3747 Dorothy.Brown@up.ac.za 

Gloudien Spies (Prof) Humanities Social Work & 
Criminology 

2559 Gloudien.Spies@up.ac.za 

Nontembeka Bila Humanities Social Work & 
Criminology 

2599 Nontembeko.Bila@up.ac.za 

Nigel Bougard Humanities Social Work & 
Criminology 

4861 Nigel.bougard@up.ac.za 

Naomi Boakye Humanities Language Skills 
Development 

5905 Naomi.Boakye@up.ac.za 

Lindiwe Mahlangu Humanities English 2421 Lindiwe.mahlangu@up.ac.za 

Gerhard Swart (Prof) Humanities Ancient Languages 2762 Gerhard.Swart@up.ac.za 

Henk Pretorius EBIT Informatics 3368 Henk.Pretorius@up.ac.za 

Michelle Burger  EBIT Engineering & Technology 3833 Michelle.Burger@up.ac.za 

Sanell Venter EBIT Regional & Town Planning 4181 Sanell.Venter@up.ac.za 

mailto:Danita.Potgieter@up.ac.za
mailto:Carla.Coetzee@up.ac.za
mailto:Kate.Nkau@up.ac.za
mailto:Annelize.DuPisani@up.ac.za
mailto:Yolanda.Dreyer@up.ac.za
mailto:adel.taljaard@up.ac.za
mailto:Maggie.moropane@up.ac.za
mailto:Natalie.Keough@up.ac.za
mailto:Engela.vanderKlashorst@up.ac.za
mailto:Suzan.Thembekwayo@up.ac.za
mailto:Dorothy.Brown@up.ac.za
mailto:Gloudien.Spies@up.ac.za
mailto:Nontembeko.Bila@up.ac.za
mailto:Nigel.bougard@up.ac.za
mailto:Naomi.Boakye@up.ac.za
mailto:Lindiwe.mahlangu@up.ac.za
mailto:Gerhard.Swart@up.ac.za
mailto:Henk.Pretorius@up.ac.za
mailto:Michelle.Burger@up.ac.za
mailto:Sanell.Venter@up.ac.za


Deep Bhatt EBIT Electronic, Electronic & 
Computers 

2612 Deep.Bhatt@up.ac.za 

Heleen Gous EBIT Electronic Engineering 2190 Heleen.gous@up.ac.za 

Rachel Bothma EBIT Information Science 5760/5218 Rachel.Bothma@up.ac.za 

Martin Olivier (Prof) EBIT Computer Science  Martin.olivier@up.ac.za 

Gretha Nieuwoudt  Support Services Finance 3861 Gretha.Nieuwoudt@up.ac.za 

Leaga Lesufi Support Services Finance 
 

3101 Leaga.lesufi@up.ac.za 
 
 

Tinyiko Mashaba Support Services Finance 2869 Tinyiko.Mashaba@up.ac.za 

Ansie Delport  Support Services Facilities Management 2530 Ansie.Delport@up.ac.za 

Mandy Moropa  Support Services Human Resources 6654 Mandy.Moropa@up.ac.za 

Yvonne Kock  Support Services Client Services Centre 5084 Yvonne.Kock@up.ac.za 

Katlego Molaudzi Support Services Client Service Centre 5294 Katlego.Molaudzi@up.ac.za 

Shirley Bosch Support Services Centre for Study of Aids 4391 Shirley.bosch@up.ac.za 

Clayton Bauer Support Services Academic Administration 6515 Clayton.bauer@up.ac.za 

Leonard Matthews Support Services Academic Administration 5949 Leonard.matthews@up.ac.za 

Cindy-Lee Daniels Support Services Main Library 2025 Cindy-lee.daniels@up.ac.za 

Gloria Maripane Support Services Main Library 2811 Gloria.Maripane@up.ac.za 

Tebogo Mogakane Support Services Main Library 4923 Tebogo.mogakane@up.ac.za 

Vevika Pillay Support Services Main Library 5375 vevika.pillay@up.ac.za 

Joshia Lebelo Support Services Main Library 4702/2806 Joshia.lebelo@up.ac.za 

Freddy Mashilo Support Services Residences & 
Accommodation 

6303 freddy.mashilo@up.ac.za 

Vuyo Ndamase Support Services Residences & 
Accommodation 

5964 vuyo.ndamase@up.ac.za 

Motlatsi Mabelane Support Services Residences & 
Accommodation 

5483 Motlatsi.Mabelane@up.ac.za 

Takalani Mokoena Support Services IT 2365 Takalani.mokoena@up.ac.za 

Charl Joubert Support Services IT 5158 Charl.joubert@up.ac.za 
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Nivi Ragubeer Support Services Academic Administration 6585 Nivi.ragubeer@up.ac.za 

Jimmy Masombuka Support Services University Relations 4839 Jimmy.Masombuka@up.ac.za 

Dikeledi Moche Support Services Student Affairs 2371 Dikeledi.moche@up.ac.za 

Inge Bremer Support Services Student Affairs 5637 Inge.Bremer@up.ac.za 

Karen Kellerman Support Services Quality Unit 5031 Karen.kellerman@up.ac.za 
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